## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF ROUND LAKE

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given that the Town of Round Lake will hold a public hearing on Town of Round Lake. Sawyer County Wisconsin Subdivision of Land Ordinance No. 2024-03 at 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday October 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024at the Town Hall located at 10625 N County Road A.

Written comments will be received up to hearing date and can be mailed to the Town of Round Lake, 10625 N County Rd. A Hayward WI 54843.

Copies of the Ordinance can be found on the Town of Round Lake website <a href="http://townofroundlakewi.org">http://townofroundlakewi.org</a> or obtained prior to the hearing by contacting the Town Clerk at 715-462-9271.

s/ Kathy McCoy, Clerk

## Join from the meeting link

https://townofroundlake.my.webex.com/townofroundlake.my/j.php?MTID=m990 d4e9013402fb158c0b4036893641f

## Join by meeting number

Meeting number (access code): 2557 208 5893

Meeting password: uRZv2rdFr74 (87982733 when dialing from a phone or video system

## Join by phone

+1-415-655-0001 US Toll

Global call-in numbers